SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29294/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2018 in WPSB No. 204/2007 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

NAVIN @ NAVEEN CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158890/2018-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.158889/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 22-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Antara Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Narain, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Karam Veer Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to produce additional documents including the advertisement inviting applications for appointment to the post of Assistant Engineer made during the years 1981 and 1985.

Four weeks' time is granted for the same.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER