SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24000/2018

BRIJESH KUMAR DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv. Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv. Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in re-filing the special leave petition is condoned.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR