SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 148647/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32631/2018

BRIJESH KUMAR DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29294/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158890/2018-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.158889/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 682/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171855/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171676/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.171680/2018-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA

No.171857/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA

No.171678/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.) SLP(C) No. 926/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182371/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.182372/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, AOR Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.32631/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4. The Ld. Advocate, Mr.Ajay Kumar Pandey, appearing on behalf of Mr.Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1 to 3 and the Ld. Advocate, Ms.Vidisha Swarup, appearing

on behalf of Mr.Ankit Swarup, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.4. They seek time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 29294/2018

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 have not been filed, though notice has been accepted in Court.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.3 and 4 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.5 to 11 have already been deleted vide order dated 2.1.2019.

SLP(C) No. 682/2019

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.4 to 6 have not been filed, though notice has been accepted in Court.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.3 and 7 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 2.1 to 2.3, 8 and 10 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.9, 11 and 12 within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 926/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4, 7 and 11 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.5 and 8 to 10 within two weeks.

List again on 11.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar